
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the i6th day of March, 1946 :—

H
Cn
VO
O

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

\
Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank 'of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

\

Approved
Offices.

"Edinburgh
Glasgow
'Edinburgh *
Glasgow

'Edinburgh
B Glasgow •
'Edinburgh *
^Glasgow
'Edinburgh *
r Glasgow
Edinburgh {

^Glasgow
* Aberdeen
_ Glasgow
'Glasgow
Edinburgh

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852
216,451
438,024
374,880
297,024

454,346
224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

4,440,635

4,290,360

3,590,219

5,367,007

4,901,353

2,824,370

3,955,200.

4,041,538

Under £5.
c

6,411,660

5,241,523
3,579,844'
4,726,096

3,721,608
2,833,287
1,609,939
3,112,761

Total.

10,852,295

9,531,883

7,170,063

10,093,103

8,622,961

5,657,657

5,565,139

7,154,299.

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

10,760,775

9,702,448

7,020,491

10,242,321

8,690,525

5,563,o6o

5,507,668

7,i97,35i

Silver. •

256,281

272,849

223,263

400,840

217,985

210,079

126,098

267,166

Total.

11,017,056

9,975,297

7,243,754

10,643,161

8,908,510

5,773,139

5,633,766

7,464,517
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 28th day of March, 1946. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec.: 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are
treated as gold coin held by the Bank. o


