AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 16th day of March, 1946 :---

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	` Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.			- TH
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.•	Total.	IE LUNDUN
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	£ 396,852	4,440,635	6,411,660	10,852,295	10,760,775	256,281	11,017,056	GAL
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	4,290,360	5,241,523	9,531,883	9,702,448	272,849	9,975,297	<u>г</u> та
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	438,024	3,590,219	3,579,844 [:]	7,170,063	7,020,491	223,263	7,243,754	цĿ,
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	374,880	5,367,007	4,726,096	10,093,103	10,242,321	400,840	10,643,161	29
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	297,024	4,901,353	3,721,608	8,622,961	8,690,525	217,985	8,908,510	
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh { { Glasgow }	454,346	2,824,370	2,833,287	5,657,657	5,563,060	210,079	5,773,139	
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen Glasgow	224,452	3,955,200	1,609,939	5,565,139	5,507,668	126,098	5,633,766	-
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	4,041,538	3,112,761	7,154,299	7,197,351	267,166	7,464,517	туңо

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated the 28th day of March, 1946. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are treated as gold coin held by the Bank. 0

1590